Press Release



Press contact:

Jan Leder Public Relations Phone:

Fax:

Fmail:

Images on VdS-FireSafety Cologne (Selection)



The major international trade fair at VdS-FireSafety Cologne



represented at VdS-FireSafety Cologne





jleder@vds.de

+49 221 77 66 - 158 +49 221 77 66 - 311

Amsterdamer Str. 172-174 D-50735 Köln Germany

www.vds-global.com



Numerous live demonstrations are typical of VdS-FireSafety Cologne



Visitors to the trade fair find out about industry innovations



Free of charge for all trade fair visitors: VdS-FireSafetyTalk and more



Trade fair tours lead to interesting exhibits



The VdS-FireSafety Cologne offers ideal opportunities for networking



Seven specialist conferences will be held parallel to the trade fair



You can find these and other press photos in print quality at

bst.vds.de/en/press/press-information/

Detailed information on the VdS Fire Protection Days and all specialist programmes can be found at vds.de/fire-safety

Press contact:

Jan Leder Public Relations

Phone: +49 221 77 66 - 158 Fax: +49 221 77 66 - 311 Email: <u>jleder@vds.de</u>

VdS Schadenverhütung GmbH A company of the German Insurance Association (GDV)

Amsterdamer Str. 172-174 D-50735 Köln Germany

www.vds-global.com

About VdS:

VdS is one of the world's most renowned institutions for corporate safety and security. 500 experts offer a unique range of services for fire protection, security, cybersecurity and natural hazard prevention.

Services include risk assessments, testing and certification, inspections, information systems for natural hazards and an extensive training program. In addition, the independent institute sets international safety and security standards with the publication of a comprehensive set of Guidelines.

The optimal protection of our partners is based on a worldwide unique protection concept whose reliability builds on 115 years of VdS-experience, combining all core aspects of loss prevention. Decision-makers around the world rely on VdS-approved reliability and safety.

More information at vds-global.com